November 7, 2007

Director of Compliance
Louisiana State Board of Nursing
5207 Essen Lane, Suite 6

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Dear Sir or Madam:

On July 25, 2007, I filed a complaint against two RNs (Carla Trahan Edgar and Cheryl Loupe Dufrene,
both of Houma, LA.). I filed the complaint as I feel they violated the Nurse Practice Act §921(8) when
they slandered my name to hospital administration. Their slandering resulted in the termination of my

employment with Terrebonne General Medical Center and being escorted off of hospital property.

I have not received any response from the Louisiana Start Board of Nursing. I would like to know if
this matter has been looked in to.

Sincerely,

Nicholas P. Hillebran



